
1 Koshiro SHIMADA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

KINOSHITA GROUP 5 89.90 50.25 39.65 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   q=jump landed on the quarter

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 4S 9.70 2.59 12.293 3 2 3 2

2 4Tq+3T q 13.70 0.00 13.701 0 0 0 -1

3 FCSp3 2.80 0.56 3.362 2 2 2 2

4 3Aq q 8.80 X 0.27 9.071 0 -1 0 2

5 CSSp4 3.00 0.90 3.903 3 3 3 3

6 StSq2 2.60 0.78 3.383 4 3 3 3

7 CCoSp4 3.50 1.05 4.554 2 3 3 3

44.10 50.25

Composition 1.67 7.837.75 7.75 8.00 8.00 7.75

Presentation 1.67 8.087.75 8.00 8.25 8.25 8.00

Skating Skills 1.67 7.837.50 7.75 8.00 8.25 7.75

39.65

2 KAO MIURA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

OrienntalBioMeguroNU.HS 13 82.15 46.30 37.85 -2.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Club

-2.00

Base
Value

1 4S+3T 13.90 2.26 16.163 2 2 2 3

2 3A 8.00 1.87 9.871 3 2 3 2

3 FCSp4 3.20 0.64 3.842 2 1 2 2

4 4T F 10.45 X -4.75 5.70-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

5 CSSp3 2.60 0.52 3.122 1 2 2 2

6 StSq2 2.60 0.69 3.293 2 3 3 2

7 CCoSp4 3.50 0.82 4.323 2 3 2 1

44.25 46.30

Composition 1.67 7.507.25 7.00 7.25 8.50 8.00

Presentation 1.67 7.587.25 7.00 7.25 8.75 8.25

Skating Skills 1.67 7.587.00 7.25 7.50 8.75 8.00

37.85
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3 Shingo NISHIYAMA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

Waseda Univ 8 74.36 36.23 38.13 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 3F+3T 9.50 0.71 10.212 1 1 2 1

2 3Lo 4.90 1.14 6.042 3 2 3 2

3 FSSp3 2.60 0.43 3.031 2 2 2 1

4 2A 3.63 X 0.55 4.181 2 2 2 1

5 StSq4 3.90 1.43 5.333 4 4 4 2

6 CCSp4 3.20 0.64 3.842 2 2 2 2

7 CCoSp3 3.00 0.60 3.602 2 2 2 2

30.73 36.23

Composition 1.67 7.586.50 7.75 7.50 7.50 7.75

Presentation 1.67 7.676.75 7.75 7.75 7.50 8.00

Skating Skills 1.67 7.586.25 7.50 7.75 7.50 7.75

38.13

4 KOSHO OSHIMA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

Meiji Univ 10 70.71 37.44 33.27 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   !=Not clear edge

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 3A 8.00 1.33 9.332 1 2 2 1

2 3F 5.30 1.06 6.362 2 2 2 2

3 CSSp3 2.60 0.43 3.030 1 2 3 2

4 FCSp3 2.80 0.28 3.081 1 0 2 1

5 3Lz!+3T ! 11.11 X -2.16 8.95-3 -4 -3 -4 -4

6 StSq2 2.60 0.69 3.292 3 3 3 2

7 CCoSp3 3.00 0.40 3.401 1 2 2 1

35.41 37.44

Composition 1.67 6.675.75 6.75 6.75 6.50 7.25

Presentation 1.67 6.835.75 7.00 7.00 6.50 8.00

Skating Skills 1.67 6.425.50 6.50 6.75 6.00 7.00

33.27

Judge's Detail per Skater - Short Program / Men

Tokyo Regional

Sep. 30 - Oct. 2, 2022

Nishitokyo, Tokyo

Version:2022.73.9300.1143 (SOV:2022-2023,2022.08.22b)

http://www.jsfresults.com/ printed 2022/10/02 21:50 Page 2



5 Taichiro YAMAKUMA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

Meiji Univ 12 68.80 33.73 35.07 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   *=Invalid element   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   !=Not clear edge

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 3A 8.00 1.60 9.603 2 2 2 1

2 3Lz!+3T ! 10.10 0.20 10.300 1 -1 0 1

3 CSSp3 2.60 0.52 3.122 1 2 2 2

4 2F!* * 0.00 X 0.00 0.00- - - - -

5 FCSp3 2.80 0.47 3.272 2 1 1 2

6 StSq2 2.60 0.52 3.122 2 2 3 2

7 CCoSp4 3.50 0.82 4.322 1 2 3 3

29.60 33.73

Composition 1.67 7.007.25 6.75 6.75 7.00 7.25

Presentation 1.67 7.007.00 6.75 6.75 7.25 7.50

Skating Skills 1.67 7.007.25 6.50 7.00 6.75 7.50

35.07

6 Shun SATO

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

Meiji Univ 11 65.13 30.66 35.47 -1.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Club

-1.00

Base
Value

1 3Lz 5.90 -2.75 3.15-4 -5 -5 -5 -4

2 4T+COMBO F 9.50 -4.75 4.75-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

3 CSSp3 2.60 0.26 2.861 1 1 1 0

4 FCSp3 2.80 0.28 3.080 1 1 1 1

5 3A 8.80 X 1.60 10.402 2 2 2 2

6 StSq2 2.60 0.52 3.122 2 2 2 0

7 CCoSp3 3.00 0.30 3.301 1 1 2 0

35.20 30.66

Composition 1.67 7.086.50 6.75 7.25 7.50 7.25

Presentation 1.67 6.836.50 6.50 7.00 7.50 7.00

Skating Skills 1.67 7.336.75 7.00 7.50 8.00 7.50

35.47
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7 Kazuki HASEGAWA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

Science Univ of Tokyo 16 64.79 31.82 32.97 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   !=Not clear edge

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 2A 3.30 0.66 3.961 1 2 3 3

2 3Lz!+3T ! 10.10 -0.39 9.710 -2 -2 0 0

3 FCSp1 1.90 0.38 2.281 1 2 3 3

4 CSSp4 3.00 0.50 3.502 -1 2 1 2

5 3F! ! 5.83 X -0.18 5.650 -1 -1 1 0

6 StSq2 2.60 0.52 3.122 2 2 3 2

7 CCoSp3 3.00 0.60 3.602 1 2 3 2

29.73 31.82

Composition 1.67 6.586.00 6.25 7.00 7.25 6.50

Presentation 1.67 6.586.25 6.00 6.75 6.75 7.75

Skating Skills 1.67 6.586.25 5.75 7.25 7.00 6.50

32.97

8 KEISUKE KADOWAKI

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

Hosei 20 56.08 26.57 29.51 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   !=Not clear edge

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 2A 3.30 0.00 3.300 0 0 0 -1

2 3F! ! 5.30 -0.35 4.950 -1 -1 1 -1

3 CCSp2 2.30 -0.38 1.92-1 -2 -2 -3 -1

4 3Lz+2T 7.92 X 0.39 8.310 2 1 1 0

5 StSq2 2.60 -0.09 2.511 -2 -1 1 -1

6 FSSp2 2.30 0.08 2.380 1 1 0 0

7 CCoSp3 3.00 0.20 3.200 1 0 1 1

26.72 26.57

Composition 1.67 5.926.00 6.00 5.25 6.25 5.75

Presentation 1.67 5.675.75 5.75 5.25 6.25 5.50

Skating Skills 1.67 6.086.00 6.25 5.50 6.75 6.00

29.51
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9 MINATO SHIGA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

Hosei 14 53.13 25.57 27.56 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 3Lz+2T 7.20 0.39 7.591 0 0 1 1

2 3S 4.30 0.14 4.440 0 0 1 1

3 CCSp3 2.80 0.00 2.800 -1 1 0 0

4 2A 3.63 X 0.33 3.960 1 1 1 1

5 StSq2 2.60 0.09 2.690 -1 0 1 1

6 CCoSp1 2.00 -0.13 1.870 -1 -1 -1 0

7 FSSp2 2.30 -0.08 2.220 -2 0 1 -1

24.83 25.57

Composition 1.67 5.505.00 5.25 5.75 5.50 7.00

Presentation 1.67 5.424.75 5.25 5.75 5.25 7.00

Skating Skills 1.67 5.585.00 5.00 6.25 5.50 6.75

27.56

10 Gakuto SUZUKI

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

Hosei 4 50.28 21.20 29.08 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   *=Invalid element   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 3T+2T 5.50 0.84 6.342 2 2 2 2

2 2Lo<<* * 0.00 0.00 0.00- - - - -

3 CSSp3 2.60 0.00 2.600 0 0 1 0

4 FCSp1 1.90 -0.19 1.710 -1 -3 -1 -1

5 2A 3.63 X 0.00 3.63-1 0 0 0 0

6 StSq2 2.60 0.35 2.951 2 1 2 1

7 CCoSp4 3.50 0.47 3.972 1 0 2 1

19.73 21.20

Composition 1.67 5.755.75 6.00 5.00 5.50 6.25

Presentation 1.67 5.836.00 6.25 5.25 5.75 5.75

Skating Skills 1.67 5.835.75 6.25 5.25 5.75 6.00

29.08
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11 Yoshiki Sato

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

Nihon Univ 6 49.38 20.29 29.09 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   *=Invalid element   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 3T+3T 8.40 0.84 9.241 2 2 2 2

2 1A* * 0.00 0.00 0.00- - - - -

3 FCSp4 3.20 0.32 3.521 1 1 1 1

4 1S* * 0.00 X 0.00 0.00- - - - -

5 CSSp4 3.00 0.20 3.202 1 0 1 0

6 StSq2 2.60 0.17 2.771 0 1 2 0

7 CCoSp2V 1.88 -0.32 1.561 -2 -2 -2 -1

19.08 20.29

Composition 1.67 5.755.00 5.75 5.75 5.75 6.00

Presentation 1.67 5.675.00 5.50 6.00 5.75 5.75

Skating Skills 1.67 6.005.25 6.00 6.00 6.00 6.00

29.09

12 YUGA FURUSHO

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

Nihon Univ 19 46.63 21.88 25.75 -1.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   q=jump landed on the quarter

Club

-1.00

Base
Value

1 3T+2T 5.50 0.00 5.500 0 0 0 1

2 3Loq q 4.90 -1.80 3.10-3 -5 -4 -4 -3

3 FCSp3 2.80 0.00 2.800 0 0 0 0

4 2Aq q F 3.63 X -1.65 1.98-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

5 CCoSp3 3.00 0.30 3.300 1 1 1 1

6 StSq2 2.60 0.00 2.600 0 0 1 0

7 CSSp3 2.60 0.00 2.600 -2 0 0 0

25.03 21.88

Composition 1.67 5.175.25 5.00 5.25 5.00 5.50

Presentation 1.67 5.004.75 5.00 5.00 5.00 6.00

Skating Skills 1.67 5.255.00 4.75 5.25 5.50 5.50

25.75

Falls:  -1.00 (1)
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13 Ibuki OONAKA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

Toyo Univ. 18 45.95 20.22 25.73 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   *=Invalid element   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 3Lz+2T 7.20 0.00 7.200 0 0 0 0

2 FCSp1 1.90 0.00 1.901 0 0 -1 0

3 2A 3.30 0.33 3.631 0 1 2 1

4 CSSp2 2.30 0.00 2.300 -1 0 0 0

5 2T* * 0.00 X 0.00 0.00- - - - -

6 StSq2 2.60 0.09 2.690 0 1 2 0

7 CCoSp2 2.50 0.00 2.500 -1 0 0 0

19.80 20.22

Composition 1.67 5.085.00 4.75 5.00 5.25 5.50

Presentation 1.67 5.084.75 5.00 5.25 5.00 5.75

Skating Skills 1.67 5.255.00 4.75 5.25 5.50 6.00

25.73

14 Yuki KUNIKATA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

Nihon Univ 9 45.00 19.38 25.62 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   *=Invalid element   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 3Lo 4.90 0.00 4.900 0 0 1 0

2 1Lz*+COMBO * 0.00 0.00 0.00- - - - -

3 FCSp2 2.30 -0.08 2.220 0 -1 0 -1

4 2A 3.63 X 0.33 3.960 1 1 1 2

5 CSSp2 2.30 0.23 2.531 0 1 1 2

6 StSq2 2.60 0.17 2.770 0 1 1 1

7 CCoSp3 3.00 0.00 3.000 0 0 -1 0

18.73 19.38

Composition 1.67 5.175.00 5.00 5.50 4.75 6.50

Presentation 1.67 4.924.75 4.75 5.25 4.75 6.25

Skating Skills 1.67 5.254.75 4.75 5.50 5.50 6.25

25.62
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15 Genjiro SUGAWA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

Toyo Univ. 1 44.51 19.61 24.90 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 3T 4.20 -1.12 3.08-1 -3 -3 -3 -2

2 3S+2T 5.60 0.00 5.600 0 0 0 0

3 FCSp1 1.90 0.00 1.900 0 0 0 -3

4 StSq1 1.80 -0.18 1.62-1 -2 -1 -1 -1

5 2A 3.63 X 0.00 3.630 0 0 1 0

6 CSSp1 1.90 0.00 1.900 0 0 0 -1

7 CCoSp2V 1.88 0.00 1.881 0 0 0 -1

20.91 19.61

Composition 1.67 5.005.00 5.00 5.00 4.25 5.00

Presentation 1.67 4.834.75 5.25 5.00 4.25 4.75

Skating Skills 1.67 5.084.75 5.50 5.25 4.75 5.25

24.90

16 Hiroki Fukushima

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

Senshu Univ. 15 42.34 19.78 22.56 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   !=Not clear edge

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 3S+2T 5.60 0.00 5.600 0 0 0 1

2 3Lz! ! 5.90 -2.56 3.34-4 -5 -5 -4 -4

3 CSSp3 2.60 -0.09 2.510 -1 1 -1 0

4 CCoSp2V 1.88 -0.19 1.69-1 -2 -1 -1 -1

5 2A 3.63 X -0.33 3.30-1 -1 -1 0 -1

6 FCSp2 2.30 -0.31 1.99-2 -1 -1 -3 -1

7 StSqB 1.50 -0.15 1.35-1 -1 -1 -1 -1

23.41 19.78

Composition 1.67 4.424.25 4.50 4.50 4.25 6.00

Presentation 1.67 4.424.25 4.50 4.50 4.25 5.50

Skating Skills 1.67 4.674.50 4.25 4.75 4.75 5.75

22.56
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17 Rin BANDO

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

Toyo Univ. 17 41.88 17.40 24.48 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   *=Invalid element   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 3T+2T 5.50 -0.56 4.94-1 -2 -2 -1 -1

2 2Lz<<* * 0.00 0.00 0.00- - - - -

3 FCSp2 2.30 0.00 2.300 0 0 0 0

4 2A 3.63 X 0.11 3.740 0 0 1 1

5 CSSp3 2.60 -0.09 2.510 -1 0 1 -2

6 StSq1 1.80 -0.06 1.74-1 0 0 1 -2

7 CCoSp3V 2.25 -0.08 2.170 -1 -2 0 0

18.08 17.40

Composition 1.67 4.754.75 4.75 4.75 4.75 5.75

Presentation 1.67 4.834.75 4.75 4.75 5.00 5.75

Skating Skills 1.67 5.085.00 4.50 5.00 5.25 5.25

24.48

18 Yoshimasa HORI

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

Meiji Univ 7 41.74 16.71 26.03 -1.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   *=Invalid element   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Club

-1.00

Base
Value

1 3S+2T 5.60 0.00 5.600 0 0 0 1

2 2A 3.30 -0.99 2.31-3 -5 -3 -3 -3

3 CSSp3 2.60 0.00 2.601 0 0 0 -1

4 1Lze* * 0.00 X 0.00 0.00- - - - -

5 StSq1 F 1.80 -0.90 0.90-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

6 FCSp3 2.80 0.00 2.800 0 0 0 -1

7 CCoSp2 2.50 0.00 2.500 0 0 0 0

18.60 16.71

Composition 1.67 5.174.50 5.00 5.25 5.25 5.50

Presentation 1.67 5.004.50 5.00 5.25 4.75 5.25

Skating Skills 1.67 5.424.75 5.25 5.50 5.50 5.75

26.03

Falls:  -1.00 (1)
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19 Masayuki HIROTA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

Waseda Univ 3 41.69 18.61 24.08 -1.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <=Under-rotated jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   q=jump landed on the quarter

Club

-1.00

Base
Value

1 3F< < F 4.24 -2.12 2.12-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

2 3T+2T 5.50 0.00 5.500 0 0 0 0

3 CCoSp3V 2.25 -0.15 2.100 -1 -2 1 -1

4 StSq2 2.60 0.00 2.600 0 0 1 0

5 FCSp2 2.30 -0.31 1.99-1 -1 -2 0 -2

6 2Aq q 3.63 X -1.10 2.53-2 -3 -4 -4 -3

7 CSSp1 1.90 -0.13 1.770 -1 0 -1 -1

22.42 18.61

Composition 1.67 4.755.00 4.50 4.50 4.75 5.00

Presentation 1.67 4.754.75 4.75 4.50 5.00 4.75

Skating Skills 1.67 4.925.00 4.75 4.75 5.00 5.25

24.08

Falls:  -1.00 (1)

20 Tsutomu MATSUI

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

Meiji Univ 2 40.49 16.38 28.11 -4.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <=Under-rotated jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   q=jump landed on the quarter

Club

-4.00

Base
Value

1 3S+2T 5.60 -1.29 4.31-3 -4 -3 -3 -1

2 3Lo< < F 3.92 -1.96 1.96-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

3 FCSp2 2.30 0.23 2.531 1 1 1 1

4 2Aq q F 3.63 X -1.65 1.98-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

5 CCoSp3V 2.25 0.00 2.250 0 0 1 0

6 StSq1 F 1.80 -0.90 0.90-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

7 CSSp2 2.30 0.15 2.451 0 0 2 1

21.80 16.38

Composition 1.67 5.586.00 6.50 5.00 5.50 5.25

Presentation 1.67 5.506.75 6.50 4.75 5.00 5.00

Skating Skills 1.67 5.756.50 6.25 5.25 5.50 5.50

28.11

Falls:  -4.00 (3)
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